# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Andrew G Smith	11/02/2011
Charles H Svec	11/02/2011
Michael D Fiery	11/02/2011

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Miller Chemical & Fertilizer Corporation
Street Address:	120 Radio Road
City:	Hanover
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17331

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13278444

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (215)540-5818

 Phone:
 2155409200

Email: docketing@howsonandhowson.com, lbrown@howsonandhowson.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: HOWSON & HOWSON LLP
Address Line 1: 501 Office Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 210

Address Line 4: Fort Washington, PENNSYLVANIA 19034

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UPN-V5131USA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cathy A. Kodroff

Total Attachments: 3

source=alim2usa\_assignment#page1.tif source=alim2usa\_assignment#page2.tif source=alim2usa\_assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027191 FRAME: 0600

CH \$40 00 13278

501716878

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Andrew G. Smith, Charles H. Svec, and Michael D. Fiery, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented and are the owners of an invention in the application entitled SOLUBLE CALCIUM FERTILIZER FORMULATION, which application was made or authorized to be made by us, said invention being fully set forth and described in the application for Letters Patent of the United States which has been prepared in connection with said invention, and which has been assigned US Patent Application No.13/278,444, filed October 21, 2011;

WHEREAS, Miller Chemical & Fertilizer Corporation, a Corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the commonwealth of Pennsylvania and engaged in business at 120 Radio Road, Hanover, PA 17331 hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNORS by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and set over, and hereby do sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any application for Letters Patent which ASSIGNEE at its expense may cause to be filed in the United States, under an international treaty, or in any foreign country, and by any all subsequently filed provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, an all substitutes thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and legal equivalents thereof resulting therefrom, including any and all reissues, re-examinations and extensions;

And ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Director of the USPTO to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as owner of all right, title and interest therein;

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNORS will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to procure Letters Patent of said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns;

PATENT REEL: 027191 FRAME: 0601

US Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 13/278,444 Assignment Page 2 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed on the dates indicated below. Date 11-2-11 (SEAL) Andrew G. Smith NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE : ss. County of Before me, the undersigned, a notary public, in and for the county aforesaid, on this and day of Movember, 2011, personally appeared Andrew G. Smith to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged the execution of the same as a free act and deed and desired the same to be recorded as such Notarial Seal Cathy A. Shank, Notery Public Conewago Twp., Adams County
My Commission Expires May 28, 2013 (SEAL) NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE State of : SS. County of Before me, the undersigned, a notary public, in and for the county aforesaid, on this and day of Movember, 2011, personally appeared Charles H. Svec to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged the execution of the same as a free act and deed and desired the same to be recorded as such. COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Cathy A. Shank, Notary Public Gonewago Twp., Adams County My Commission Expires May 28, 2013

Our Ref: ALIM2USA

Our Ref: ALIM2USA US Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 13/278,444 Assignment Page 3

Date Nov 2, 2011

Michael D. Fiery

(SEAL)

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

State of

;

County of

: ss.

Before me, the undersigned, a notary public, in and for the county aforesaid, on this and day of Merchael D. Fiery to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged the execution of the same as a free act and deed and desired the same to be recorded as such.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal
Cathy A. Shank, Notary Public
Conewago Twp., Adams County
My Commission Expires May 28, 2013

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 027191 FRAME: 0603

**RECORDED: 11/08/2011**